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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $766 
million at Weekly Reporting Large Commercial banks during the Week 
ending April 19, 1978. 

The principal net increases were $135 million in loans 
for mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas) and $104 
million in loans for services. 

The largest offsetting decrease was $230 million in loans 
for transportation. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

OUTSTANDING CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED 
APR. 19, APR. 12, APR. 20, DEC. 28, 

1978 1978 1977 1977 
P / 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 16,724 • 133 • 1,572 + 1,463 
PRIMARY METALS 2,763 - 10 + 205 - 77 
MACHINERY 5,217 + 5 0 + 253 • 474 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 2,704 + 55 + 370 * 428 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 2,447 + 24 + 557 + 526 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 3,593 • 14 • 187 • 112 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS) 

15,690 - 55 • 1,812 + 747 
3,836 • 37 • 481 + 35 
3,656 - 64 + 193 • 364 
2,480 + 22 + 295 — 219 
3,496 - 38 + 683 + 613 
2,222 12 + 160 

" 

46 

9,839 + 135 + 1,977 • 764 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

18,612 
2,224 
6,593 
7,795 

60 
35 
33 
58 

+ 2,479 
• 32 
+ 1,392 
• 1,055 

• 1,911 
• 273 
+ 904 
+ 734 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

11,858 
5,323 
1,557 
4,978 

4,759 

12,586 

3,368 

4*670 

7,777 

105 ,883 
24,857 

118 
230 

+ 49 
• 63 

• 55 

• 104 

• 15 

17 

• 14 

• 326 
+ 440 

450 
• 16 
• 206 

672 

• 784 

+ 1,250 

589 

- 1,043 

+ 1,129 

+ 8,921 
+ 4,374 

311 
• 99 
• 152 

562 

• 325 

+ 957 

- 2,855 

156 

+ 293 

• 3,138 
• 1,772 

130,740 • 766 +13,295 + 4,910 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 
NOTE: EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976, RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE 

FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, -$859 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, 
-$673 MILLION. AN ADDITIONAL RE-CLASSIFICATION IN SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT EFFECTIVE 
MARCH 31, 1976, CHANGED TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS AND TOTAL COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
LOANS -$493 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED FOR EARLIER DATES. 
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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED APR. 19, 1978 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. M1NNE— KANSAS DALLAS SAN BUSINESS OF BORROWER 
DISTRICJS YORK DELPHIA LAND 

P/ P/ 
LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISCO 

P/ 

OUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 16,724 980 5,478 837 1,541 480 532 3,610 302 266 187 538 1,973 

PRIMARY METALS 2,763 103 1,201 94 428 89 58 497 34 20 11 67 161 

MACHINERY 5,217 390 1,633 263 405 78 133 1,298 67 97 59 138 656 

TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 2,704 100 1,062 112 146 53 85 619 17 8 16 74 392 

OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 2,447 146 626 175 283 60 102 506 68 51 52 131 247 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 3,593 241 936 193 279 200 154 690 116 90 49 128 517 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 15,690 698 7,201 600 614 614 768 2,314 303 227 270 567 1,514 

FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 3,836 97 1,397 154 127 102 132 805 101 106 62 83 670 

TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 3,656 263 1,729 204 63 291 398 358 84 14 19 76 137 

PETROLEUM REFINING 2,480 18 1,386 42 61 36 30 322 25 34 112 260 154 

CHEMICALS & RUBBER 3,496 137 1,891 75 226 85 85 48 7 33 15 45 76 341 

OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,222 163 798 125 137 100 123 34 2 60 58 32 72 212 

MINING (1NCL. CRUDE 
54 437 2,010 873 PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 9,839 38 3,723 147 4b7 26 239 1,761 64 54 437 2,010 873 

TRADE-TOTAL 18,612 909 6,118 807 1,064 1,258 937 2 ,607 672 415 658 712 2,455 

COMMODITY DEALERS 2,224 28 1,084 65 6 48 45 195 194 113 88 84 272 

OTHER WHOLESALE 8,593 483 3,012 407 507 584 453 1,302 237 126 263 263 956 

RETAIL 7,795 398 2,022 335 549 626 439 1,110 241 176 307 365 1,227 

TRANSP., COMMUN., & 
166 366 1,120 OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 11,858 431 5,578 500 542 361 386 1,996 278 134 166 366 1,120 

TRANSPORTATION 5,323 197 2,036 233 194 200 292 955 213 83 81 204 635 

COMMUNICATION 1,557 81 530 120 95 118 30 217 34 18 43 56 215 

OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 4,978 153 3,012 147 253 43 64 824 31 33 42 106 270 

CONSTRUCTION 4,759 120 987 149 367 279 321 752 87 120 119 762 696 

SERVICES 12,586 592 3,378 927 830 688 802 2,135 273 289 384 807 1,481 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 3,368 35 1,590 122 69 119 18 487 24 — 16 145 743 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 4,670 144 1,876 115 371 118 111 622 28 14 2 131 1,138 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,777 108 2,459 53 465 464 380 447 260 102 85 584 2,350 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 105,883 4,055 38,388 4,257 6,350 4,407 4,494 16,731 2,291 1,621 2,324 6,622 14,343 

TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 24,857 772 1,502 745 1,498 1,363 1,122 2,912 567 121 666 1,034 12,555 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 130,740 4,827 39,890 5,002 7 , 848 5,770 5,616 19,643 2,858 1,742 2,990 7,656 26,898 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF APRIL 26, 1978. 
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